

April 29, 2013

CLERK CLERK 13 APR 29 AM 10: 35

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Change of Ownership and Control Pursuant to Rule 25-9.044, F.A.C.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Pursuant to Rule 25-9.044(1), Florida Administrative Code, please accept this letter as notification that on April 29, 2013, Progress Energy Florida, Inc. officially changed its name to Duke Energy Florida, Inc. d/b/a Duke Energy following the merger of Progress Energy, Inc. and Duke Energy, Inc.

While Duke Energy will own and operate the newly acquired electrical facilities under the "Duke Energy" name, customers served by the former Progress Energy facilities will continue to receive service under the tariffed rates, rules, and classifications currently on file with the Commission for Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Simultaneously with this letter, as required by Rule 25-9.044, F.A.C., Duke Energy is submitting tariff changes by separate letter.

I have completed and attached the Change of Company Information Form obtained from the Commission website.

Please contact me if you have any additional questions. I can be reached at 727-820-4692.

Sincerely,

AFD
APA
EEO
ENG
GCL
IDM
TEL _____ cc: Ms. Patty Daniels (PSC)
CLK _____ Attachment

Dianne M. Triplett Associate General Counsel

annon. higher

02230 APR 29 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

TO: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

CHANGE OF INFORMATION ON REGULATED UTILITY

Official Company Name: (As appears on certificate) DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. d/b/a DUKE ENERGY	Mailing Name: (Must be part of official company name; 58 characters or less) DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
Certificate No: (A separate form must be used for each certificate number) DOC #142619 EIN #590247770	Physical Location: 299 1 ST Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33701
Attention Line: (Person to whom all official FPSC correspondence is addressed) Paul Lewis, Jr.	Mailing Address: 106 E. College Avenue Suite 800 Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740
Liaison Officer(s)	
Officer No. 1: Name: John T. Burnett Title: Deputy General Counsel Telephone No: 727-820-5184 Fax No: 727-820-5041 E-mail Address: john.burnett@duke-energy.com	Officer No. 2: Name: Dianne M. Triplett Title: Associate General Counsel Telephone No: 727-820-4692 Fax No: 727-820-5041 E-mail Address: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Company Website Address: duke-energy.com	

SUBMITTED BY COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE:

Name: Paul Lewis, Jr.

Title: Director – Florida Regulatory Affairs

Telephone No: 850-521-1421

Date: April 29, 2013

D2230 APR 29 2